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Acknowledgement of Country 

An Acknowledgement of Country is when 

we show our respect for Aboriginal people. 

We want to show our respect to the Aboriginal 

owners of the City of Sydney the Gadigal people. 

We want to show our respect to their Elders. 
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Elders are important people in the Aboriginal 

community who 

• Share what they know 

• Support people to learn 

• Help the community to stay well. 
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About this strategy 

This is the economic development 
strategy for City of Sydney. 

We will say strategy for short. 

This strategy is a plan for all the things we 

can do in City of Sydney for the economy. 

Economy means how businesses and 

services sell and buy things. 

The strategy is for 10 years. 

It goes from 2025 to 2035. 

10 
Years 

Strategy 
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A message from the Lord Mayor 

Welcome to City of Sydney Economic 

Development Strategy. 

This strategy tells us what we need to do to 

keep our city strong. 

We want to keep making the City of Sydney a 

good place to 

• Live 

• Work 

• Do business 

• Visit 

• Study. 

We want everyone to work together on 

this strategy. 

Strategy 

3Message from 

the Lord Mayor

Generating around 7% of Australia’s gross 
domestic product, when the economy of Central 
Sydney thrives all of Australia benefits.

Our guiding strategy, Sustainable Sydney 2030-2050 
Continuing the Vision creates the foundations for a 
great city through investments in public transport 
and greener public spaces, affordable and social 
housing, community facilities and services, business 
development programs and projects to support 
innovation and test new ideas.

Bold and visionary investments in projects like the 
revitalisation of George Street with light rail are 
not just city-shaping transport and public domain 
projects, they unlock economic growth. Today when 
you walk George Street what you see is people – lots 
of people from across Sydney and across the world 
– walking, eating and drinking, shopping, heading to 
the theatre or a sports event, all enjoying our city.

This is economic success on show. It starts from 
providing the fundamentals of a great place – an 
accessible and pleasant, environment that feels safe 
and is walkable.

What we do at the City of Sydney, sustained over 
recent decades, has put people first and created 
a 24-hour vibrant city that is one of the world’s 
most attractive places to live, study, establish and 
run a business, do trade, visit and enjoy, work 
and invest in. 

While our economy was hit hard by the Covid-19 
pandemic, our community recovery plan and 
$72.5 million in support packages helped our local 
businesses and communities to stay afloat for when 
the good times returned.

From mid-2022 there has been a prolonged period 
of economic recovery and growth. Weekly visitor 
numbers to the city have bounced back, weekends 
are more popular than ever, international student 
enrolments are at a record high and international 
tourists are returning rapidly.

This speaks to the quality of our city and the 
resilience of our economy and communities. 

But as we move forward, more can and must 
be done. Particularly if we are to overcome the 
challenges of climate change, rising inequality, 
slowing productivity and economic uncertainty that 
pose a threat to the ongoing prosperity and way of 
life in Sydney.

Sydney’s Forward Economy is our 10-year 
economic development strategy to address those 
challenges head on. It is a call to our business 
and residential communities, our universities 
and cultural institutions, and state and federal 
governments to partner with us to achieve a more 
sustainable, inclusive, innovative and experiential 
economy for Sydney.

To support the next phase of our city’s economic 
evolution, we are committing $xxx million to 
extend light rail down Broadway to the Tech 
Central innovation district and Green Square 
to support major urban renewal and critical 
housing supply. 

This commitment embodies the vision of Sydney’s 
Forward Economy.

It rejuvenates local streets and Parramatta Road, 
integrates our city’s critical economic precincts 
and increases access to housing and jobs for 
people from across NSW. 

It’s the missing piece of the puzzle that will make 
Tech Central a truly global hub and the focal point 
for our innovation-led economy. 

The revitalisation of George Street showed what’s 
possible. This investment will propel our economy 
further forward into the next decade and beyond.

Sydney is more than a great city 
– it’s a world-leading economy. 
Everything we do at the City of 
Sydney helps grow the economy by 
setting the conditions for sustainable 
and inclusive economic growth.

Clover Moore AO
Lord Mayor of Sydney
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Why we need this strategy 

We need this strategy beacause there are 

things we want to make better in the city. 

We want to have a good economy so there is 

money to do things for everyone. 

We want to do things that help the 

economy and community be strong. 

We want to make sure everyone can take part 

in things to do with the economy. 
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4 main areas 

There are 4 main areas in this strategy. 

We will talk about each area next. 

1. Good economy for the environment

This area in the strategy is about a good 

economy for the environment. 

Environment means things around us like 

the land or the water. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

1 
2 
3 
4 

1 
2 
3 
4 



7 

We want to show the world that Sydney is 

working hard to get to net zero. 

Net zero is when we make sure we only use 

things that are good for the environment. 

We want to use money to do good things for 

the environment. 

We also want to help businesses and people 

do good things for the environment. 
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We want to work out new ways to re use 

items in different ways. 

What we will do 

We will make sure there are more ways for  

businesses to grow that are 

• Cheaper 

and 

• Good for the environment. 

We will work with businesses that have new 

ideas about how to help the environment. 

We will provide more opportunities for people 

to grow businesses that help the environment. 
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2. Good economy for everyone to take part 

This area in the strategy is about a good 

economy that everyone can take part in. 

We want to make sure everyone can do the 

work they choose. 

We also want to make sure everyone has 

enough money to live the way they choose. 

What we will do 

We will make sure people in other countries 

know that Sydney is a good place to study. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
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We will have more houses that are 

cheaper for people to live in. 

We want to have more places where people 

can do creative work like art. 

We will support businesses run by 

Aboriginal people. 

We will help more people to own a business. 
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We will make it easier for everyone to 

• Find work 

• Learn more skills 

• Have their own business. 

We will help people learn how to use 

computers. 

This will help people get jobs or have their 

own business. 
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3. Good economy for new ideas  

This area in the strategy is about a good 

economy that supports good ideas. 

We know people in Sydney have lots of 

great ideas. 

We want to support new ideas that will help 

City of Sydney to be strong. 

What we will do 

We will support people that work on new ideas. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
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We will support them to share their new ideas 

with other countries. 

We will work with places where people learn 

like universities. 

We will make sure they support everyone to 

• Take part 

• Learn the things they need. 
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We will support areas in Sydney where lots of 

people do the same work.  

We will work with places that help new small 

businesses grow. 

We will support people to start businesses 

with their new ideas. 

We will support them so they have the skills 

they need. 
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4. Good economy that everyone can enjoy 

This area is about an economy that 

supports everyone to enjoy Sydney. 

We want Sydney to be a place with lots of 

different people. 

We want Sydney to be a safe place to live 

and visit. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
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We will do this by having things like 

• Big events 

• Festivals 

• Big business meetings. 

We will show the good things about Sydney to 

other countries. 

We will make sure they are part of how other 

people get to know Sydney. 

What we will do 

We will respect Aboriginal and Torres Strait 

Islander peoples. 
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We will work with the government to make sure 

people who visit Sydney have a good time. 

We will make the places where people use 

public transport better. 

We will put money into making things 

everyone can enjoy like theatre and art. 

We also want more areas in Sydney where 

people can walk or ride a bike. 
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We will look into changes to Government rules 

so that Sydney can have more things like 

• Concerts 

• Parties. 

We will support places like shops on main 

streets to stay open at night. 

This will help people get things when they 

need it. 
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Goals in the strategy we can do together 

There are goals in the strategy we work on 

together. 

We can work together with groups like 

• People in the community 

• Other services 

• Other parts of the government 

• Businesses like shops. 

We can work on goals like help support 

businesses that are good for the environment. 
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We can make it easier for people to get to 

new areas. 

We can use our empty buildings in a better way. 

We can get more students from other 

countries to study and work in Sydney. 

We can share information about what fun 

things are happening on our streets. 
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More information 

You can contact us for more information. 

You can send us an email to 

sydneyyoursay@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 

You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au. 

mailto:business%40cid.org.au?subject=
mailto:sydneyyoursay%40cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au?subject=
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